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Start : 08:59, End : 09:59

1 B 1 BELLE François FRA Lola T 540 E - Ford 1600cc 1978 3 - - 134.9 6

2 B 2 GIRARDET Alain SWI Crosslé 25 F - Ford 1600cc 1975 4 0.399 0.399 134.5 7

3 F3 1 TIMMS Jeremy GBR Chevron B15 - Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1969 6 0.821 0.422 134.0 8

4 B 3 FAGGIONATO Marc MCO Van Diemen RF 81 - Ford 1600c 1981 7 1.204 0.383 133.6 11

5 B 4 OGIER Jean-Michel FRA Van Diemen RF 80 - Ford 1600cc 1980 3 1.994 0.790 132.7 6

6 B 5 VAGLIO-GIORS Christian SWI Lola T 540 E - Ford 1600cc 1978 6 2.161 0.167 132.5 9

7 F3 2 RIVET Geoffroy FRA March 703 - Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1970 2 2.566 0.405 132.1 7

8 F3 3 DEROSSI François FRA Chevron B17 - Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1971 7 2.843 0.277 131.7 7

9 B 6 COLOMBAT Didier FRA Van Diemen RF 80 - Ford 1600cc 1980 6 2.876 0.033 131.7 6

10 B 7 VERHILLE Yannick FRA Lola T 540 - Ford 1600cc 1975 4 3.073 0.197 131.5 11

11 F3 4 WIDMER Christoph SWI Brabham BT 18 A -  Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1966 4 3.185 0.112 131.4 9

12 A 1 BELTRAMELLI Brady FRA Russell Alexis Mk 14 - Ford 1600cc 1967 4 3.231 0.046 131.3 10

13 B 8 LACOUR Bernard FRA Van Diemen RF 77 - Ford 1600cc 1977 4 3.555 0.324 131.0 8

14 F3 5 TIMMS Jason GBR Brabham BT 21 B -  Ford Coswort 1000cc 1968 6 3.829 0.274 130.7 11

15 B 9 LUKES Eric FRA Van Diemen RF 81 - Ford 1600cc 1981 4 3.967 0.138 130.5 11

16 B 10 DEVERLY Jean-Jacques FRA Lola T 540 - Ford 1600cc 1978 7 4.058 0.091 130.4 11

17 B 11 RENAUDIN Julien FRA Royale RP 21 - Ford 1600cc 1975 7 4.104 0.046 130.4 11

18 A 2 LECLUSE Eric BEL Lotus 61 - Ford 1600cc 1969 4 4.165 0.061 130.3 7

19 B 12 HAGAN James IRL Crosslé 32 F - Ford 1600cc 1977 6 4.238 0.073 130.2 10

20 A 3 LOMBARDI Pierre-Alain SWI Royale RP 3 A - Ford 1600cc 1971 3 4.602 0.364 129.9 11

21 B 13 MCCULLA Ian IRL Crosslé 41 F - Ford 1600cc 1981 4 4.839 0.237 129.6 7

22 A 4 MANTZ Didier FRA Jomo JMR 7 - Ford 1600cc 1969 7 5.072 0.233 129.4 11

23 B 14 INGWILLER Ludovic FRA Van Diemen RF 78 - Ford 1600cc 1978 7 5.161 0.089 129.3 9

24 B 15 CIBIEN Béatrice SWI Van Diemen RF 80 - Ford 1600cc 1980 4 5.232 0.071 129.2 11

25 A 5 GODARD Felix FRA Merlyn Mk 20 S - Ford 1600cc 1971 7 5.414 0.182 129.0 11

26 A 6 PREVOST Régis FRA Mc Namara FCA MK 3 - Ford 1600cc 1970 2 6.093 0.679 128.3 10

27 B 16 GIBSON Nicky IRL Crosslé 32 F - Ford 1600cc 1978 4 6.848 0.755 127.5 11

28 B 17 MCCULLA Ashley IRL Crosslé 45 F - Ford 1600cc 1980 7 6.996 0.148 127.4 7

29 A 7 DUPONT Michel BEL Dulon LD 4 - Ford 1600cc 1968 7 7.139 0.143 127.2 7

30 B 18 VIGNES Alain FRA Van Diemen RF 77 - Ford 1600cc 1977 7 7.281 0.142 127.1 7

31 A 8 LEBLOND Nicolas FRA Crosslé 16 F - Ford 1600cc 1970 6 8.055 0.774 126.3 11

32 B 19 RICHARD Bernard FRA Crosslé 30 F - Ford 1600cc 1976 10 8.111 0.056 126.2 10

33 B 20 MISSISTRANO Vincent FRA Van Diemen RF 80 - Ford 1600cc 1980 7 8.326 0.215 126.0 7

34 B 21 BUGAT François FRA Royale RP 24 - Ford 1600cc 1976 3 8.446 0.120 125.9 6

35 B 22 MAWHINNEY Stephen IRL Crosslé 32 F - Ford 1600cc 1977 3 8.460 0.014 125.9 5

36 A 9 CLERC Jean-Michel SWI Merlyn Mk 20 A - Ford 1600cc 1971 7 8.832 0.372 125.5 11

37 F3 6 SLOTINE Maurice FRA Merlyn Mk 14 A - Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1969 3 9.456 0.624 124.9 10

38 F3 7 DELEA Angelo SWI Brabham BT 16 -  Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1965 6 10.058 0.602 124.3 11

39 F3 8 FISCHER Roland DEU Tecno 69 -  Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1969 6 10.298 0.240 124.1 7

40 B 23 CANTOUNAT  Jean-Jacques FRA Van Diemen RF 80 - Ford 1600cc 1980 10 12.652 2.354 121.8 10

41 B 24 MANAUT Romain FRA Van Diemen RF 79 - Ford 1600cc 1979 9 15.587 2.935 119.1 10

42 B 25 CANTOUNAT Sébastien FRA Van Diemen RF 79 - Ford 1600cc 1979 6 16.653 1.066 118.2 10

43 A 10 HACQUIN Laurent FRA Dulon LD 4B - Ford 1600cc 1968 3 21.830 5.177 113.8 10

44 F3 9 MESSER Keith GBR Vesey VF 3 -  Ford Cosworth 1000cc 1968 0 - - - 0

Lap �me deleted for no respect of track limits :
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